
LOURDES
Catholic Parish

OURLADYOF

May 14 2023

Sixth Sunday of
Easter

Eucharistic Adoration,

Sacrament of reconciliation and mass

schedules

Saturday

3:15pm

Eucharistic Adoration & Confession

3:30 PM – Holy rosary

4:00 PM – Holy Mass

Sunday

8:00 AM – Eucharistic adoration

8:30am- holy mass

10:30 am – Eucharistic adoration

11:00am- holy mass

Regular

Weekdays

Monday-

communion

service Tuesday—

Friday

8:00 am – holy

mass

REV. PRABHUAROCKIASAMY, PASTOR

EDCONNICK, DEACON

Mass

Intentions

SATURDAY 
MAY 13
4:00 PM

+ JOHN 

DUMAS
SUNDAY MAY 14

8:30 AM
DIANA SCHUM & 

KAY MASH

+ MARY ARNETT 
(MOTHER’S DAY 
REMEMBRANCE)

11:00 AM 
CATERINA RINCON B’DAY

CATHY HOHMANN B’DAY

TUESDAY MAY 
16

8:00 AM

LILLY ROSKE 
HEALTH & 
HEALING

WEDNESDAY 
MAY 17
8:00 AM

MARY ANN 
BRIERLY 

HEALTH & 
HEALINGTHURSDAY MAY 18

8:00 AM

FOR MEN & WOMEN 
SERVING OUR 

COUNTRY

FRIDAY MAY 
19

8:00 AM

JIN & 
LINDACORDOV

A HEALTH & 
HEALINGSATURDAY 

MAY 20
4:00 PM 

LINDACORDOV
A HEALTH & 

HEALING
SUNDAY 
MAY 21

8:30 AM

SALLY 

DONOVAN
11:00 AM 

SALLY DONOVAN

Collection details:

5/07/2023—$ 6320.45
Parish Project—$ 200

Total Deposit—$ 6545.45

1621 Boykin  Blvd
Mobile, AL  36605 Church Email: 
ollparish@att.net
Church Phone Number:   251-479-9885

Www.ourladyoflourdesparish.com

Office hours:
Monday : Office Closed Tuesday—
Friday : 9AM to 1PM SATURDAY & 

SUNDAY : OFFICE CLOSED

Knights of

Colubus

and- Ladies

Auxiliary

#8740

-

Eastern Shore 
Medical Weight Loss

251-625-4030

Physician Supervised

In the beginning

was the word…

Our Lady of Lourdes Liturgy

WEEKLY

Sunday 14

READINGS

Acts 8:5-8, 14-17
1 Pt 3:15-18
Jn 14:15-21

Sixth Sunday of 
Easter

Monday 
15

Acts 16:11-15 Jn 
15:26—16:4a

Monday of the 
Sixth Week of 

Easter

Tuesday 
16

Acts 16:22-34
Jn 16:5-11

Tuesday of the Sixth 
Week of Easter

Wednesday 
17

Acts 17:15, 22—18:1
Jn 16:12-15

Wednesday of the 
Sixth Week of East-

er

Thursday 
18

Acts 18:1-8
Jn 16:16-20

Thursday of the 
Sixth Week of East-

er - Ascension

Friday 
19

Acts 18:9-18
Jn 16:20-23

Friday of the Sixth 
Week of Easter

Saturday
20

Acts 18:23-28 Jn 
16:23b-28

Saturday of the 
Sixth Week of 

East-
er

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Annual Priests retreat May 28-June 2, we don’t have 
weekday masses during these days but will have com-

munion service.

26 May 2022, we have the recitation of the Holy Ro-
sary @ 5:00pm and then Mass and Potluck dinner af-

ter Mass. Come pray and join the dinner.

Our guest Priest Fr. Martin is celebrating his 7th 
Priestly Ordination Anniversary. We wish him a A 
very  Happy and wonderful stay at USA to serve 

God’s People. As Fr. Martin is newly into the country, 
you’re encouraged to share your prayer, love and 

gifts.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

Someone asked God how can I really know that, you love and care 
for me? God replied, Look at your Mother and her sacrificial love 
and dedication and then, you will know that “how and how much I 

love you”. Yes, we can feel the real tenderly love of God in our 
Mothers so Fr. Prabhu A acknowledges all the Mothers of our Par-

ish and wishes “All the Mothers “ A very Happy Mother’s Day.

There are mass openings; if you like to offer masses for your
beloved Mothers who gave you birth, raised you and have a
given a status as a human Person in the society, please do so.

mailto:ollparish@att.net


GOSPEL RFLECTION

Dear Brothers and sisters in Christ Jesus, Today’s Gospel is 

a continuation of last week’s Gospel: Jesus is speaking to 

his disciples at the Last Supper. In today’s reading Je- sus 

offers encouragement to his disciples, who will soon see 

him crucified. He reassures them that even though he will 

leave them, he will not abandon them. Instead he will send 

them the Advocate, the Holy Spirit, through whom the 

disciples will continue to live in union with Jesus.

Jesus uses the term Advocate to describe the Holy Spirit, 

whom the disciples will receive. Another word used to 

describe the Holy Spirit is Paraclete, a legal term meaning

“one who offers defense for another.” Note that Jesus says 

that he will send “another Advocate.” Jesus himself

is the first advocate, interceding for his disciples with the 

Father.

In today’s reading Jesus contrasts his impending depar-

ture with the permanence of the gift of the Holy Spirit. 

Jesus will leave to return to the Father, but the Holy Spirit 

will remain with the disciples.
Through the gift of the Holy Spirit, the disciples will

come to know and appreciate the unity of the Son and the 
Father. They will also understand that they too participate 
in the communion between the Father and the Son: “On 

that day you will realize that I am in my Father and you are 
in me and I in you” (John 14:20).

Today’s reading is one example of the contrast that John’s 
Gospel presents between the community of disciples, to 

whom God will reveal himself, and the unbelieving world, 
which will remain in darkness. The unbelieving world 

cannot accept the “Spirit of truth,” whom the disci- ples 
will receive. Only through the Spirit will God’s reve- lation 

and love be known.

In the name of the Father and of the Son and of the Holy 
Spirit- Amen

Rev. Prabhu Arockiasamy

PRAYER LIST

Anita Barclay, Campbell Berger, Katherine Berger, 
Bethany Ann Boltz, Roy Williams, .,Logan Bow-
ers, Jerry Boyes, Patrick Webb Brownlie-Carey, 

Noli Causay, Teresa Coleman,  Lee Cooley, Peter 
Cooley, Anita  Cowart, Anne Davidson,  Daniel 

Dorriety,  Marquitta Dukes, Dodie Dumas, Louise 
Frontz, Janet Gafford,  Tony  Golemon, Mary Ann 
Keith,  Dennis Keith, Liz Kilborn, Edward Kim-

brough, Debora Klaus,  Steven Kuszynski, Shirley 
Lacy, Michael Langan, Alfred Leonard, Margie 

Lord,  Rodney Lundy, Mary McKeough, Patricia 
McRoy,  Craig Miley, Archie Moore,  Elaine 

Moore, Wally Neese, Kenny Nixon, Tiffany Neese, 
Darlene O'Rourke, James M. O’Rourke,  Alex 

Paneda, Lita Paneda, Scott Peck, Ursula  Quintana, 
Kaitlyn  Reynolds, Simon Schum, Cindy Snow, 
Mandy  Spotswood, Curtis Steiner, Rita Steiner, 

Todd Stringfellow, Barbara Thomas, Katelyn  Till-
man, Tyler Upton, Rudy Visperas, Melanie Wack-
er, Albert Washington, Heather Washington, Dar-
lene Watson, Lou Watt, Brad Wells, Bubba Wil-

liams, Bobby Zarate,  Diane Little , Joyce  Ladnier, 
Roy Still,  William Patrick A, Fred L. Lorge, Joan

A. Lorge, Barbara Smith, Frank Seltzer, Dennis 
Cottrell , Pete, Sam Barksdale, Joey Murphy,
Chuck Simmons , Damian Turk, John O’Conner,
Fr. Francis J. Sofie Jr , Megan , Stephen Wiese,
Matthew wiese, Raymond Floyes, Kay K Shaw,
Lloyd J. Thompson , Ruby P Thompson, George
E. Merren, Jr, Flora Decker, Mary Ann Fletchery,
Pat McKeough , Mathew Wilson , Eddie Booth Jr,

Helen Bender, Paige Ellis, Eunice Miles, Gloria

Leslie, Diana Holifield, Bea Burton , Janet & John 
Frazier, Henry Hoven, Mark Westbrook, Ronnie 

Hudson, Jewanda Taylor Jowe , Nicholas
Balch ,Jean Stanley , Colleen O’Rourke, Perry 
Hockaday, David Curtis, Kristi D Young, Beth 

Kenny, Michael Kraus

LAWN PARTY LEDGER

Total 9,422.46 29,636.58 20,214.12

MASS OPENINGS

11 June 2023—Opening

15 June 2023—Opening

16 June 2023—Opening

18 June 2023—Opening

20 June 2023—Opening

21 June 2023—Opening

22 June 2023—Opening

23 June 2023—Opening

24 June 2023—Opening

25 June 2023—Opening

Date

03/07/23
Ck.No. Paid to … Payment Deposit

140.00

Balance

140.00

Description

Tickets & Sponsors

03/14/23 900.00 1,040.00 Tickets & Sponsors

03/23/23 1074 Lamar Co 150.00 890.00 Ck.No.114575721

03/21/23 480.00 1,370.00 Tickets & Sponsors

03/24/23 1075 Gulf Coast Tours 173.75 1,196.25 Casino Bus Trip 043023

03/28/23 880.00 2,076.25 Tickets & Sponsors

03/30/23 1076 Coastal R&D 1,030.40 1,045.85 Boston Butts

04/04/23 890.00 1,935.85 Tickets & Sponsors

04/11/23 618.00 2,553.85 Fish Fries Split-The-Pot

04/11/23 1077 Gulf Coast Tours 346.25 2,207.60 Casino Bus Trip 043023

04/11/23 1078 Kathy Arnett 286.80 1,920.80 Advertisement Signs

04/11/23 1079 Dees Paper 960.61 960.19 Inv. 86852

04/11/23 590.00 1,550.19 Tickets & Sponsors

04/11/23 2,629.03 4,179.22 Fish Fries

04/16/23 1080 Sandee Stokley 170.00 4,009.22 Clean Parish Hall

04/18/23 1,245.00 5,254.22 Tickets & Sponsors

04/21/23 1081 1,100.00 4,154.22 Start-Up Monies

04/21/23 1082 Andre Doucet 75.00 4,079.22 Security

04/21/23 1083 Christy Lichtenstein 200.00 3,879.22 Entertainment

04/21/23 1084 Harper Greer 1,000.00 2,879.22 Raffle Winner - 1st Place
04/21/23 1085 Malcolm Wimmer 500.00 2,379.22 Raffle Winner - 2nd Place

04/21/23 1086 Jacquelyn Fletcher 250.00 2,129.22 Raffle Winner - 3rd Place

04/21/23 1,060.00 3,189.22 Tickets & Sponsors

04/21/23 180.00 3,009.22 Catholic Week Ad

04/23/23 1,295.00 4,304.22 Tickets & Sponsors

04/23/23 496.00 4,800.22 Tickets & Sponsors

04/25/23 100.00 4,900.22 Donation – J. Downing

04/25/23 70.00 4,970.22 Boston Butts

04/25/23 1,690.00 6,660.22 Boston Butts

04/25/23 225.00 6,885.22 Casino Bus Trip 043023

04/25/23 1087 Lou Lartigue 297.36 6,587.86 Sam’s Club

04/25/23 1088 U.S Foods 1,102.74 5,485.12 Inv. 186718

04/25/23 14,776.55 20,261.67 Lawn Party Collection

04/25/23 220.00 20,481.67 Tickets & Sponsors

04/26/23 17.00 20,498.67 Car Show – Additional

04/28/23 50.00 20,448.67 Bank Fee

04/28/23 1089 360.00 20,088.67 Door Prizes Casino Trip

05/01/23 435.00 20,523.67 Casino Bus Trip Profit

05/01/23 19.55 20,504.12 Bank Fee

05/03/23 Sandee Stokley 170.00 20,334.12 Cleaning Parish Hall

1,000.00 19,334.12 KOC Cooking Fee

05/09/23 335.00 19,669.12 Silent Auction

05/11/23 375.00 20,044.12 Donation – MCC
05/11/23 170.00 20,214.12 Silent Auction
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